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ABSTRACT

According to the World Tourism Organisation (WTO) study, it shows there
are increasing numbers of elderly who goes to travel in the future market trend.
Previously, the elderly prefer to pass their time with such as playing with
grandchildren, gardening and other domestics’ activities. The growth in the use of the
Internet has made the website one of the most important sources of information
including to elderly. However, the website is being created targeting younger adult
and average users and fail to recognized elderly as a potential group. Poorly designed
websites will only turn elderly off and away from visiting again and difficulties they
may have can create barriers that may seriously discourage them to use websites.
Literature review analysis and interview with purposive sampling are used for data
collection regarding guidelines and requirements needed to design an elderly-centred
travelling website. Through this study, guidelines and requirement on elderly-centred
travelling website have been identified and a functional online prototype is developed

based on the guidelines and requirements have been derived.

ii



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Bismillahirrahmannirrahim.

Above all, my foremost gratitude to the Almighty for providing me this opportunity
and granting me the capability to complete this study. Alhamdulilah.

This thesis appears in its current form due to the assistance and guidance of several
people. I would therefore like to offer my sincere thanks to all of them.

My deepest gratitude is extended to my IT Project supervisor, Dr. Fariza Hanis binti
Abdul Razak. Thank you for your warm encouragement, thoughtful guidance, critical
comments, especially for your patience and guidance during the writing process.

Finally, I must express my very profound gratitude to my parents, Abd Halim bin Abd
Hamid and Siti Salmah binti Endut for providing me with unfailing support and
continuous encouragement throughout my years of study and through the process of
writing this thesis. I also would like to thank my siblings, for they have provided
assistance in numerous ways. Lastly, my anonymous lovely friends that make this
Master’s journey success.

This accomplishment would not have been possible without them. I can just say thank
you for everything and may Allah give them all the best in return.

Thank you, everyone! ©

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction
1.2 Research Background
1.3 Problem Statement

1.3.1 Existing Website Targeting Mediocre Users

1.4 Research question
1.5 Research Aim
1.6 Research Objective

1.7 Research Scope
1.7.1 Participant
1.7.2  Content

1.8 Research Significant
1.8.1 Elderly
1.8.2 Web Designer

1.9 Research Design Summary

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction

2.2 Definition of Elderly

2.3 Elderly Population

2.4 Limitation Among Elderly

v

Page

iii
iv
vii
viii

ix

1T IR SR P S e N - S

(54



24.1
2.4.2
24.3
2.4.4

Vision Deterioration
Hearing Loss

Motor Skill Diminishment
Cognitive Effects

2.5 Elderly and Tourism

2.6 Website Development for Elderly

2.6.1
2.6.2
2.6.3
2.6.4

The Importance of Good Website Design For Elderly
Principle of Accessibility
Accessibility for Elderly

Previous Guidelines for Elderly

2.8 Review on Existing Travelling Website

2.7.1
2.7.2
2.7.4

Ace Altair Travel
Mayflower

Senior Citizen Travel

2.9 Theoretical Framework

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Research Framework

3.3 Research Method

3.3.1
332

333
334

Background Analysis Process
Research Process

3.3.2.1 Sampling Technique
3.3.2.2 Data Collection
Data Analysis Process

Prototyping Process

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS

4.1 Introduction

10
10
11

11
12
12
13
13
14
16
16
18
20

21

23
23
24
24
25
25
25
27
27

28

4.2 Findings on Objective 1: To identify website’s guidelines on elderly accessibility

to the website.

4.2.1
4.2.2

Guidelines
Data Analysis
4.2.2.1 Participants Demographic

28
28
30
30



